

JIL/EHS/ENV/GPCB/2018/0118 19 January 2018

The Unit Head – Bharuch, Environmental Engineer, Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector 10 A, Gandhinagar – 382 010

Subject: Annual Report for Bio Medical Waste – FORM IV.

Ref. : Bio Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2016 (GPCB ID: 381021).

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, as per requirement of Bio Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2016, we are enclosing herewith the annual report for Bio Medical Waste in FORM IV for the period January 2017 to December 2017.

We hope that you will find the above in order.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Jubilant Infrastructure Limited (SEZ),

CHÍRAG SHAH DY. GENERAL MANAGER - EHS

Encl.: As above

A Jubilant Life Sciences Company





Printed On: 19/01/2018

BIO-MEDICAL WASTE (MANAGEMENT & HANDLING) FORM IV (See rule 13)

381021-JUBILANT INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Plot No.5 Vilayat GIDC Estate Vagra, Bharuch, Bharuch - 392012, DIST: Bharuch Mobile No: 9909031790

ANNUAL REPORT (2017)

[TO be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility(CBWTF)]

Sr No:	Particulars		
1.	Particulars of the Occupier		
	(i) Name of the authorized person:	Mr.Chirag Shah	
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBWTF;	Jubilant Infrastructure Ltd (SEZ)	
(iv) Address of Facility: 392012, Dist: Bharuch, 7 Globe Bio Care (CBWTF		Plot No.5 Vilayat GIDC Estate, Vagra, Bharuch, Bharuch 392012, Dist: Bharuch, Tal: Vagra	
		Globe Bio Care (CBWTF-Incinerator) P.no. 144/B,GIDC Sachin, Surat, Dist: GIDC Ankleshwar-394230	
	(v) Tel. No, Fax. No:	9909031790	
	(vi) E-mail ID :	hemant_chauhan1@jubl.com	
	(vii) URL or Website:		
	(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBWTF:	Leti: 21.4718, Long: 72.5330	
	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBWTF;	Private	
	(x)Status of Authorization under BMW Rules:	Auth No: BMW-331802, Valid Upto: 12/31/2075	
	(xi) Status of Consent under Water, Air Act:	Consent No: , Valid Upto: 1/1/1900	

Tyı	oe of Health Care Facility	
2	(i) Bedded Hospital	0
2	(ii) Non-bedded hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	OTH-Other
2	(iii) License number and its date of expiry	BMW-3318021 12/01/2022
Qua	antity of waste generated or disposed in Kg per	annum(on monthly average basis)
4	(i) Yellow Category	17.75
4	(ii) Red Category	16.55
4	(iii) White Category	13.40
4	(iv) Blue Category	0.000
Det	ails of the Storage, treatment, transportation, p	rocessing and Disposal Facility
5	(i) Details of the on-site storage facility	red and yellow bins with bags and puncture proof containers
5	(ii) Treatment Facility	Handed over to CBMWDF, Globe bio care, Ankleshwar
5	(iv) No. of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste	1
5	(v) Details of incineration ash and ETP sludge generated and disposed during the treatment of waste in Kg per annum.	not applicable
5	(vi) Name of the Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which waste are disposed of	Globe Bio Care (CBWTF-Incinerator)
BM	W management committee	
6	Do you have bio-medical waste management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period	No.
Det	ails trainings conducted on BMW	
7	(i) Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management	1
7	(ii) Number of Personnel trained	8





BIO-MEDICAL WASTE (MANAGEMENT & HANDLING) FORM IV (See rule 13)

381021-JUBILANT INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Plot No.5 Vilayat GIDC Estate Vagra, Bharuch, Bharuch - 392012, DIST: Bharuch Mobile No: 9909031790

ANNUAL REPORT (2017)

_	¥*		1410bile 140. 9909031
7	(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction	32	
7	(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far	0	
7	(v) Whether standard manual for training is available	Yes	
7	(vi) Any other information	nil	
Det	ails of the accident occurred during the year	,	.,
8	(i) Number of Accident occurred	0	
8	(ii) Number of the persons affected	lo .	
8	(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please attch details if any)	nil	
8	(iv) any Fatality Occurred, details	nil	
9	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator? How many times in last year could not met the standards?		not applicable
9	Details of Cuntinuous online emission monitoring ststems installed	not applicable	
10	Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place . How many times you have not met the standards in a year	0	
11	Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the log 4 standards? How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	No.	not applicable

Certified that the above report is for the period from

Date: 19/01/2018.
Place: Vilayat, Bharuch.

Name and Sign of The Head of HCF

Mr.Chirag Shah

Printed On: 19/01/2018

2 - Through XGN